www.vishay.com For technical questions, contact: nlr@vishay.com Document Number: 29093
15 Revision: 11-May-10
2381 662 95.../PTCHP12S...HYE
Vishay BCcomponents
PTC Thermistors For Heating Application
FEATURES
• Ag-metallization suitable for clamping
• Self-regulating surface temperature at voltages

Operating temperature range - 40 °C to 85 °C
Climatic category 40/155/56
ELECTRICAL DATA AND ORDERING INFORMATION
R25
(Ω)
Tswitch
(°C)
Tsurf
 (1) at 230 VAC
(°C) 12NC SAP CODING
1200 50 100 2381 662 95051 PTCHP12S050HYE
1200 90 125 2381 662 95091 PTCHP12S090HYE
1200 110 140 2381 662 95111 PTCHP12S110HYE
1200 130 160 2381 662 95131 PTCHP12S130HYE
1200 150 180 2381 662 95151 PTCHP12S150HYE
D T
D T
11.8 ± 0.2 2.0 ± 0.2
Legal Disclaimer Notice